

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3122 of 2025

Appellant :- Vinod Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Kumar Singh, Sanjay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla, J.

Admit.

Call for trial court record.

List this case on 29.5.2025.

Learned A.G.A may file objection in the meantime.

Order Date :- 1.5.2025

Atul kr. sri.